Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Madhya Marg, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864100-101, Fax 0172 2864110



Visit us @ www.infocommpunjab.com, Email:pcic20@punjabmail.gov.in

On Number Oligit,		
S/o Sh. Bhag Singh,		
Vill: Patti Sadik,		
Tehsil: Abohar,		
Distt: Fazilka.		Appellant
Ziotti i dzinta.	Vs	ppc.ian.
Public Information Officer,		
Block Development and Panchayat Officer,		
Abohar, District- Fazilka.		
Abolial, District- Lazirka.		
First Appellate Authority,		
Additional Deputy Commissioner (Development),		
		Deenendent
District-Fazilka		Respondent

Appeal Case .No. 2917 of 2019

Present:- Sh Kulwinder Singh, appellant in person.

Sh. Gurwinder Singh, Panchayat Secretary on behalf of the respondents.

ORDERS

Dated: 16.09.2019

Sh. Kulwinder Singh

The RTI application is dated 25.3.2019 vide which the appellant has sought information as enumerated in his RTI application. First appeal was filed with the First Appellate Authority (hereinafter called FAA) on 14.5.2019 and second appeal was filed in the Commission on 09.08.2019 under Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (hereinafter called RTI Act). Notice of hearing was issued to the parties for today by the Commission.

- 2. The representative of the respondents states that the complete information has been provided to the appellant. However, the appellant states that there are number of pages which are misprinted and not readable. The representative of the respondents assure that copy of all the misprint pages, if any, will again be provided to the appellant before the next date of hearing provided the details be given by the appellant.
- 3. After hearing the appellant and representative of the respondents, it is hereby directed to the appellant to provide the details of misprinted pages to the respondents and respondents are directed to provide the remaining information to the appellant before the next date of hearing.
- 4. To come up on 9.10.2019 at 3.30 PM Video Conference Facility available in the office of the Deputy Commissioner, Fazilka for further proceedings.

Sd/-(Suresh Arora) Chief Information Commissioner Punjab

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Madhya Marg, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864100-101, Fax 0172 2864110



Visit us @ www.infocommpunjab.com, Email:pcic20@punjabmail.gov.in

Sh. Kulwinder Singh, S/o Sh. Bhag Singh, Vill: Patti Sadik, Tehsil: Abohar, Distt: Fazilka.		Appellant
	Vs	Appellant
Public Information Officer, Block Development and Panchayat Officer, Abohar, District- Fazilka.		
First Appellate Authority, District Development and Panchayat Officer, District-Fazilka.		
		Respondent
	Appeal Case .No. 2918 of 2019	

Present:- Sh Kulwinder Singh, appellant in person.

Sh. Gurwinder Singh, Panchayat Secretary on behalf of the respondents.

ORDERS

The RTI application is dated 28.2.2019 vide which the appellant has sought information as enumerated in his RTI application. First appeal was filed with the First Appellate Authority (hereinafter called FAA) on 12.4.2019 and second appeal was filed in the Commission on 09.08.2019 under Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (hereinafter called RTI Act). Notice of hearing was issued to the parties for today by the Commission.

- 2. The representative of the respondents states that the appellant has not deposited the requisite fee amounting to Rs. 2560/- as per the demand raised. However, the appellant states that he will deposit the amount today positively to get the information.
- 3. After hearing the appellant and representative of the respondents, it is hereby directed to the appellant to deposit the requisite fee and the respondents are directed to provide the information, on receipt of the requisite fee, to the appellant under intimation to the Commission.
- 4. To come up on 9.10.2019 at 3.30 PM Video Conference Facility available in the office of the Deputy Commissioner, Fazilka for further proceedings.

Sd/Dated: 16.09.2019 (Suresh Arora)
Chief Information Commissioner
Punjab

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Madhya Marg, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864100-101, Fax 0172 2864110



Visit us @ www.infocommpunjab.com, Email:pcic20@punjabmail.gov.in

Sh. Sucha Singh,		
S/o Sh. Sadhu Singh,		
Vill:Bal Labe Dariya,		
P.O: Jagdev Khurd, Tehsil: Ajnala,		
Distt: Amritsar.		Appellant
	Vs	
Public Information Officer,		
Block Development and Panchayat Officer,		
Ajnala, District- Amritsar.		
First Appellate Authority,		
District Development and Panchayat Officer,		
District-Amritsar.		Respondent
		•

Appeal Case .No. 2928 of 2019

Present:- Shri Sucha Singh, appellant in person

Shri Semandeep, Clerk on behalf of the respondents.

ORDERS

Dated: 16.09.2019

The RTI application is dated 23.8.2018 vide which the appellant has sought information as enumerated in his RTI application. First appeal was filed with the First Appellate Authority (hereinafter called FAA) on 2.3.2019 and second appeal was filed in the Commission on 09.08.2019 under Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (hereinafter called RTI Act). Notice of hearing was issued to the parties for today by the Commission.

- 2. The representative of the respondents states that he has brought the complete information except point no. 3 and he handed over the information to the appellant during the course of hearing. The appellant shows his satsification after receipt of the information from the responents.
- 3. After hearing the appellant and representative of the respondents, it is revealed that the information perrtaining to point no. 3 has not been provided to the appellant, it is hereby directed to provide the remaining information to the appellant before the next date of hearing.
- 4. To come up on 9.10.2019 at 3.30 PM Video Conference Facility available in the office of the Deputy Commissioner, Amritsar for further proceedings.

Sd/-(Suresh Arora) Chief Information Commissioner Punjab

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Madhya Marg, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864100-101, Fax 0172 2864110





Sh. Suhdev Singh,
s/o Sh. Diwan Singh,
Guru Teg Bahadur, Bahadar Colony,
Tanda Ram Sahai,
Tehsil Mukerian,
Distt. Hoshiarpur.

Vs
Public Information officer,
Sarpanch, GTB Colony, tanda Ram Sahai,
Tehsil Mukerian,
Distt. Hoshiarpur.

First Appellate Authority,
O/o Block Development and Panchayat Officer,

Appeal Case No. 2948 of 2019

.....Respondents

Present:- Shri Sukhdev Singh, appellant in person

Shri Jarnail Singh, on behalf of the respondents.

ORDER

Muerian, Distt. Hoshiarpur

The RTI application is dated 22.01.2019 vide which the appellant has sought information as enumerated in his RTI application. First appeal was filed with the First Appellate Authority (hereinafter called FAA) on 31.05.2019 and second appeal was filed in the Commission on 13.08.2019 under Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (hereinafter called RTI Act). Notice of hearing was issued to the parties for today.

2. A letter dated 11.9.2019 has been received from the respondents in which it has been stated that the complete information has been sent to Shri Sukhdev Singh directly through registered post, which has been taken on record.

Appeal Case No. 2948 of 2019

-2-

3. During the hearing, appellant states that he has just received the partial

information i.e. around 10% of the total information. Whereas the representative of the

respondents states that whatever information was available in the office, the same has been

supplied to the appellant. The appellant submits that he want to inspect the record and the

representative of the respondents agreed to his request. With the mutual consent the date of

inspection has been fixed as 19.9.2019 at 11.00 AM.

4. The respondents are further directed to provide the information pertaining to the RTI

application of the appellant, pointed out by the appellant after inpsection, before the next date of

hearing.

Dated: 16.09.2019

5. To come up on 14.10.2019 at 3.30 PM through Video Conference Facility avilable in the

office of Deputy Commissioner, Hoshiarpur.

Sd/-(Suresh Arora) Chief Information Commissioner

Punjab